MSAA AMENDING AGREEMENT
THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT (the “Agreement”) is made as of the 1% day of April, 2017
BETWEEN:
Central Local Health Integration Network (the “LHIN")

AND

North York General Hospital (the “HSP")
WHEREAS the LHIN and the HSP (together the “Parties”) entered into a multi-sector
service accountability agreement that took effect April 1, 2014 (the “MSAA™);

AND WHEREAS the LHIN and the HSP have agreed to extend the MSAA for a twelve
month period to March 31, 2018;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of mutual promises and agreements contained in
this Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows.

1.0 Definitions. Except as otherwise defined in this Agreement, all terms shall have
the meaning ascribed to them in the MSAA. References in this Agreement to the MSAA
mean the MSAA as amended and extended.

2.0 Amendments.

2.1 Agreed Amendments. The MSAA is amended as set out in this Article 2.

2.2 Amended Definitions.

(a) The following terms have the following meanings.

For the Funding Year beginning April 1, 2017, “Schedule” means any one, and
“Schedules” means any two or more as the context requires, of the Schedules in
effect for the Funding Year that began April 1, 2016 (*2016-17"), except that any
Schedules in effect for the 2016-17 with the same name as Schedules listed
below and appended to this Agreement are replaced by those Schedules listed
below and appended to this Agreement.

Schedule A:  Description of Services

Schedule B: Service Plan

Schedule C: Reports

Schedule D: Directives, Guidelines and Policies
Schedule E: Performance

2.3  Term. This Agreement and the MSAA will terminate on March 31, 2018.

3.0 Effective Date. The amendments set out in Article 2 shall take effect on April 1,
2017. All other terms of the MSAA shall remain in full force and effect.

MSAA Amending Agreement — Extension to March 31, 2018 Page 1



40 Governing Law. This Agreement and the rights, obligations and relations of the
Parties will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the
Province of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein.

5.0 Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts,
each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute
one and the same instrument.

6.0 Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between
the Parties with respect to the subject matter contained in this Agreement and
supersedes all prior oral or written representations and agreements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties have executed this Agreement on the dates set out
below.

Central Local Health Integration Network

By:
Y i a6/ (T
Warren Jestin, ?Kalrm Date ,J '
And by:
—
ST e Al /(7]
Kim Baker, Chief Executive Officer Date J

North York General Hospltal

Qﬁ L 4 [1a] 17

Murray Perelman, Board Chair Date

And by:

AT AMRY
Tim Rutledge, President & CEO Date Vo

e e S —
MSAA Amending Agreement — Extension to March 31, 2018 Page 2



Schedule Al: Description of Services
2017-2018

Health Service Provider: North York General Hospital

Services Provided within LHIN Funding

Service

mawe)
[y

fil

It

7280478 Casa Management - Mental Health

7251076 20 MH Assertive Community Trsatment Taams

7251076 55 MH Forensic

T2510 76 98 MH Psyeh: i

72610 78 11 T B ub: Abuse

728107670 MH Eating Disorders

72510 78 60 MH Chitd/Adolescent

J2818 76 Crisis Interventlon - Mental Health

32620 40 11 Inoma HPS - Nursing - Visiting

72820 4080 In-Homas HPS - Physiatherapy

72530 40 35 Indtome HPS - Respiratory Services

7258235 C8S{H . Comb. PS/HWRuespils Sarvicas

7258209 C8SiH.Casa M

11 807 COM Medical Resources

A LA AL A A E AL AL A A S A




Schedule A2: Population and Geography
2017-2018

Health Service Provider: North York General Hospital

{ Client Population

|[Eating Disorders - We service individuals 18yrs and older experiencing eating disorders. Given our services are group based our programming ks offered in English. This is a partlal hospltalization
program and the goal Is to normalize eating by providing the knowledge & tools to achieve success.

ACTT - Provislon of community support, rehabilitation and treatment for individuals {aged 18 +) with a serious mental liness most often patients with a diagnosis of Schizophrenia,

Mental Health and Justice, Court Support Services - We serve clients experiencing mental health difficulties and who are involved In the legal system. We offer assessment and group program, and
Individual support.

Transitional Aged Youth Addiction Program - Program contains comprehensive and developmentally appropriate tand tr for clients ages 16 - 24. Therapy I5 canducted In individual
and family modalities. Treatment goals are flexible incuding e and harm Parent Itation and parent education groups area also available, We work closely with a local
Toronto District Schocl Board alternative school.

PIg Auart]

Hth York Central Integrated Funding Model - Provide integrated care to elderly population with mid to end stage COPD and CHF as they transition from hospital to home for up to 18 weeks post
|discharge care.

|Eaﬁn; Disarders - Our program is offered Mon/Wed/Thurs 3:30-Bpm at the Leslie site. We are located In the Central LHIN however we take referrals from outside our LHIN.

ACTT - Our program Is offered 12 hours a day Monday through Friday, 8 hours each day weekends and holidays. Clients served are primarity within the Central LHIN and service Is delivered from the
|Bnnson site.

Mental Health and Justice Court Support Services - Our program Is offered B hours each day Monday through Friday. Clients served are primarlly from the Central LHIN and the service is dellvered from
the Branson site.

Transitional Aged Youth Addiction Program - Our program Is offered 8 hours each day Monday through Friday. Clients served are within the Central LHIN and service Is delivered at the Branson site.
The Mobile Crisls Intervention Teams {MCIT) team serves those that reside in the areas in the CLHIN served by Toronto Palice Services 32 and 33 division. Team Is based at the Leslie site.

North York Central Integrated Funding Model - Through multiple community partners {Central CCAC, Saint Elizabeth Health Care, Pro Resp Home Oxygen & Resplratory care, Qrcle of Life, & North York
Family Health Team), provide services to clients within the Central LHIN. Services are provided to ellents in thelr homes according to the arranged hours by the respective provider.




Schedule B1: Total LHIN Funding
2017-2018

Health Service Provider: North Yark General Hospital

LHIN Program Revenue & Expenses

Account: Financial (F) Reference OHRS VERSION 10,0

2017-2018
Flan Target

[REVENUE

LHIN Global Base Allocation

F 11006

g
2
&

HBAM Funding (CCAC only

F 1100:

Quality-Based Procedures [CCAC only)

F 11004

MOHLTC Base Allocalion

{F 11010

MOHLTC Other funding @ 5

|F 11014

LHIN One Time

|F 11008

MOHLTC One Time

F 12

Paymaster Flow Through

F 1101t

Service Recipieni Revenue
Sublotal Revenus LHINNMOHLTC

F 11050 to 11090

le|eleleolslsls

10 [Sumocf Rows 110 8

Recoveries from Externalintemal Sources

F 120

Donations

JF140

Other Funding Scurces & Other Revenue

18|8I5|8

13 |F 130 to 180", 110°, [excl. F 11006, 11008, 11010, 13012, 11014, 11013, 11050
to 11080, 131°, 140°, 141° 951°]

Subtota) Cther Revenues

g
g

Sum of Rows 1110 13

$90,000

TOTAL REVENUE FUND TYPE 2

[Sum of Rows 10 and 14

35,148,408}

EXPENSES

Compensation

Salarles (Worked hours + Banelit hours £osl)

31010, 31030, 31030, 35010, 35030, 35090

Benefd Conlributions

31040 to 31085 . 35040 to 35085

Employea Future Benefit Compensation

Physitian Compensation

Physician Assistant Compensation

Nurse Practitioner Compensalion

otherapist Compensalion (Row 128)

Chiropractor Compensation (Row 128}

All Other Medica! Stall Compensation

Sessional Fees

25 |F 390°, [excl. F 39092]
F 33092

Service Costs

Med/Surglcal Supplies & Drugs

JF 460", 465°, 560°, 565"

Supplies & Sundry Expensas

F4°, 5% 6%,
[excl, F 450, 465, 560¢, 565*, 69596, 69571, 72000, 62600, 45100, 69700]

£

Community One Time Exp

F 69586

Equipment Expenses

Amortization on Major Equip. Software License & Fees

B,

Contracted Cut Expense

g

Buikdings & Grounds ses

F 7°, [excl. F 750°, 780" )
F 750° . 780

Bullging Amortization

glu[8ls

TOTAL EXPENSES FUND TYPE 2

Sum of Rows 17 in 34

NET SURPLUSHDEFICIT) FROM OPERATIONS

N
&
ry
o
£

Row 15 minus Row 35

Amortization - Grants/Donations Reverue

37 |F 1317, 141° & 151"

SURPLUS/DEFICIT Incl. Amortization of Grants/Donatlons

38 [Sum of Rows 36 to 37

FUND TYPE 3 - OTHER

Total Revenue (Type 3)

3 JF1-

Total El:] J)

40 |F3 . F4" F5.F6".F7 F8" FO"

NET SURPLUSH{DEFICIT} FUND TYPE 3

41 |Row 38 minus Row 40

FUND TYPE 1 - HOSPITAL

Total Revenue (Type 1)

42_[F1*

Total Expenses (Type 1)

43 |F3 Fa F5.F6 .F7°.F8 FO"

NET SURPLUSHDEFICIT} FUND TYPE 1

44  |Row 42 minus Row 43

slols| |elels| lslsle

ALL FUND TYPES

Total Reverwe (Al Funds)

45 |Line 15 * line 38 * fina 42

Total Expenses (All Funds}

46 |Ling 16 + line 40 + line 43

INET SURPLUSHDEFICIT) ALL FUND TYPES

aln
ffts
ol B
[+-] [«
Fary
S

47 |Row 45 minus Row 48

2

Tolal Admin Expénses Allocalad to the TPBEs

Undistributed Accounting Centres

48 [Ber

Plant Operations

49 1121

Volunieer Services

50 J721°

Information Systems Support

51 721

General Administration

52 721

51 121"

Dther Adminisirative Expen:

Admin & Support Services

54 |721°

Manragemeni Clinical Services

55 |72505

Madical Resources

~ 56 |72507

Gleis]elelels]sle

Total Admin & Undistributed Expenses

Sum of Rows 48, 54, 55-58 (Included In Fund Type 2 expanses above}

—




Schedule B2: Clinical Activity- Summary
2017-2018

Health Service Provider: North York General Hospital

Servico Category 2017-2018 Budget

— — —
Case Mana nt 309 0.00 [] [ 181 [ | 162
Etlm EhanmE:ml 728 10° 29.90 1l:1l 512 [: | 312
Cnsy Inlarvention = iEEE 240 £60_ [ 0

I-Horm Health Prolessnal Services (HPS) Home EIE irz 3 30 4g" ] 0 0 0

CSS In-Home and Community icas {CSS IH COM} 72282 .50 240 Ace 0 0 0




Schedule C: Reports
Community Mental Health and Addictions Services’
2017-2018
Health Service Provider: North York General Hospital

Only those requirements listed bejow that relate to the programs and services that
are funded by the LHIN will be applicable.

A list of reporting requirerments and related submission dates is set out below. Unless
otherwise indicated, the HSP is only required to provide information that is related to the
funding that is provided under this Agreement. Reports that require full entity reporting

are followed by an asterisk "*".

[ OHRSIMIS Trial Balance Submlission (through OHFS)"

201415 Due Dates (Must pass 3¢ Edlts)
2014-15 Q1 Not required 2074-75
2014-15 Q2 October 31, 2014
2014-15 Q3 January 31, 2015
2014-15 Q4 May 30, 2015
2015-16 Due Dates (Must pass 3¢ Edits)
2015-186 Q1 Not required 2075-76
20158-16 Q2 October 31, 2015
2015-16 Q3 January 31, 2018
2015-16 Q4 May 31, 2016
2016-17. Due Dates (Must pass sc EdIits)
2016-17 Q1 Not required 20716-17
201B-17 Q2 October 31, 2016
2016-17 Q3 January 31, 2017
2016-17 Q4 May 31, 2017
201718 Due Dates (Must pass 3¢ Edits)
2017-18 Q1 Nof required 2077-78
2017-18 Q2 Qctaber 31, 2017
2017-18 Q3 January 31, 2018
2017-18 Q4 May 31, 2018

2|

Supplementary Raportln’ - Quarterly Report (through SRI)?

Due five usiness days following TrHal
Balance Submission Due Date

2014-15 2 November 7, 2014
2014-15 Q3 February 7, 2015
2014-15 Q4 June 7, 2015 — Supplementary Reporting Due
= Due five {5) business days followling Trial
Balance Submission Due Date
2015-18 Q2 MNovember 7, 2015
2015-16 Q3 February 7, 2016
2015-16 Q4 June 7, 2016 — Supplermentary Reporting Due
261617 Due five (5) business days followlngg_'i'_l_l_
Balance Submission Due Date
2016-17 Q2 November 7, 2016
2016-17 Q3 February 7, 2017
2018-17 Q4 June 7, 2017 — Supplementary Reporting Due
Due five (5) business days ?ol‘owin Trial
Balance Submission Due Date
2017-18 Q2 November 7, 2017
| 2017-18 @3 February 7, 2018
2017-18 Q4 June 7, 2018 — Supplementary Reporting Due




Schedule C: Reports

Community Mental Health and Addictions Services’
2017-2018
Health Service Provider: North York General Hospital

provided through SRI)

—Annual Reconciliation Report (ARR) through SRIand paper copy submission™’

(All HSPs must submit both paper copy ARR submission, duly signed, to the
Ministry and the respective LHIN where funding is provided; soft copy to ba

EE Flscal Year Due Date
2014-15 ARR June 30, 2015
2015-16 ARR June 30, 2016
2016-17 ARR June 30, 2017
2017-18 ARR June 30, 2018

soft copy to be uploaded to SRI)

"Board Approved Audited Financlal Statements -

(All HSPs must submit both paper copy Board Approved Audited Financial
Statem ents, to the Ministry and the respective LHIN where funding is provided;

Flscal Year Due Date
2014-15 June 30, 2015
2015-1B June 30, 2016
2016-17 June 30, 2017
2017-18 June 30, 2018
Declaration of Compliance’
Fiscal Year Due Date
2013-14 June 30, 2014
2014-15 June 30, 2015
2015-18 June 30, 2016
2018-17 June 30, 2017
2017-18 June 30,2018

Community Mental Health and A ddlctions — Other Reporting Requirements

Requirement

Due Date

Common Data Setfor Community
Mental Health Services

Last day of ane month following the close of trial
balance reporting for @2 and Q4 (Year-End)

2014-15 Q2 November 28, 2014
2014-15 Q4 June 30, 2015
2015-16 Q2 November 30, 2015
2015-16 Q4 June 30, 2016
2016-17 Q2 November 30, 2016
2016-17 Q4 June 30, 2017
2017-18 Q2 November 30, 2017
2017-18 Q4 June 30, 2018

T DATIS (Drug & Alcohol Treatment
Information System)

Fifteen (15) business days after end of Q1, Q2
and Q3 - Twenty (20) business days after Year-
End (Q4)

2014-15 Q1 Jduly 22, 2014
2014-15 Q2 October 22, 2014
2014-15 Q3 January 22, 2015
2014-15 Q4 April 30, 2015
2015-16 Q1 July 22, 2015

| 2015-16 Q2 October 22, 2015
2015-16 Q3 January 22, 2016




Schedule C: Reports

Community Mental Health and Addictions Services
2017-2018
Health Service Provider: North York General Hospital

2015-16 Q4 April 28, 2016

2016-17 @1 July 22 2015

2016-17 Q2 October 24, 2018

2016-17 Q3 January 23, 2017

2016-17 Q4 May 2, 2017

2017-18 Q1 July 21, 2017

2017-18 Q2 October 24, 2017

2017-18 G3 January 23, 2018

2017-18 Q4 May 2, 2018

ConnexOntario Health Services All HSPs that received funding to provide mental

Information health and/or addictions services must

=  Drug and Alcohol Helpline participate in ConnexOntario Health Services

= Ontario Problemn Gambling Information’s annual validation of service
Helpline (OPGH) details, provide service availability updates; and

=  Mental Health Helpline inform ConnexQOntario Health Services

information of any program/service changes as

they occur.

French Language Service Report' | 2014-15 April 30, 2015

2015-16 April 30, 20186

20186-17 April 30, 2017

2017-18 April 30, 2018

' Community Support Services and Community Mental Health and Addictions Services have the same report
due dates for:
- OHRS/MIS Trial Balance Submission (through OHFS)
- Supplementary Reporting - Quarterly Report (through SRI)
- Annual Reconciliation Report (ARR) through SRI and paper copy submission
- Board Approved Audited Financial Statements
- Declaration of Compliance
- French Language Service Report



Schedule D: Directives, Guidelines and Policies

Community Support Services
2017-2018

Health Service Provider: North York General Hospital

P — —_— = e - i — - —_— e S — I —

I Only those requirements listed below that refate to the programs and
i services that are funded by the LHIN wili be applicable.

= Personal Support Services Wage Enhancement Directive, 2014

| « 2014 Addendumto Directiveto LHINs: Personal Support ServicesWage
Enhancement

‘ ‘ « 2015 Addendumto Directiveto LHINs: Personal Support Services Wage
| Enhancement

| = 2016 Addendumto Directiveto LHINs: Personal Support Services Wage
| Enhancement

I | -  CommunityFinancial Policy, 2015

= Policy Guideline for CCAC and CSS Collaborative Home and Community-
Based Care Coordination, 2014

= Policy Guideline Relating to the Delivery of Personal Support Services by
CCACs and CSS Agencies, 2014

» Protocol for the Approval of Agencles under the Home Care and Community
Services Act, 2012

« Assisted Living Services for High Risk Senlors Policy, 2011 {ALS-HRS)

-  Community Support Services Comptaints Policy(2004)

= AssistedLiving Services in Suppaortive Housing Policy and Implementation
Guidelines (1994)

« Attendant Qutreach Service Policy Guidelines and Operational Standards
{1996)

Screening of Personal Suppoert Workers (2003)

| « Ontario Heaithcare Reporting Standards — OHRS/MIS — most curtent version
{ available to applicable year

- Guideline for Community Health Service Providers Audits and Reviews,
| August2012




Schedule D: Directives, Guidelines and Policies

Community Mental Health and Addictions Services

2017-2018

Health Service Provider: North York General Hospital

R L s T T

Only those requirements listed below that relate to the programs and services that are
funded by the LHIN will be applicable. |

+ CommunityFinancial Policy, 2015

« Operating Manualfor | Chapter 1. Organizational Componenis |

Community Mental 1.2  Organizational Structure, Roles and Relationships !
Health and Addiction 1.3  Developing and Maintaining the HSP Organization / ‘
Services {2003} Struciure

1.5 Dispule Resolution l
Chapter2. Program & Adminisirative Components :
2.3 Budget Ailocations/Problem Gambling Budget
Allocations
24 Service Provision Requirements
25 Client Records, Confidentlality and Disclosure
26 Service Reporling Requirements
28 issues Management
2.9 Service Evaluation/Quality Assurance
2.10 Administrative Expeclations
Chapler3. Financiai Record Keeping and Reporiing
Requirements
3.2  PersonalNeeds Allowance for Clients in Some
Reslidential Addictions Programs
36 Internal Financial Controls (except “inventory of
Assefs”)
3.7 Human Resource Control

= Early Psychosis Intervention Standards (March 2011)

« Ontario Program Standards for ACT Teams (2005)

- Intensive Case Management Service Standards for Mental Health Services and
Supports (2005}

= Crisis Response Service Standards for Mental Health Services and Supports
{2005)

Psychiatric Sessional Funding Guidelines {2004)

= Joint Policy Guidelinefor the Provision of Community Mental Health and
Developmental Services for Adults with Dual Diagnosis {2008)

» Addictions & Mental Health Ontario ~ Ontario Provincial Withdrawal Management
Standards (2014)

» Addictions staged screening and assessmenttools {2015)

= South Oaks Gambling Screen {SOGS)

= Ontario Heaithcare Reporting Standards - OHRS/MIS - most current version
availableto applicable year |

=  Guideline for Community Health Service Providers Audits and Reviews, August
2012 |




Schedule E1: Core Indicators
2017-2018
Health Service Provider: North York General Hospital

Performance
Performance Indicators Standard

*Balanced Budget - Fund Type 2 »>=0

Reler to

Proportion of Budget Spent on Administration Schedule E3a

**Percentage Total Margin 0.00%

Percentage of Allernate Level of Care {ALC) days (closed cases) 180

Variance Forecast to Actual Expenditures 0.0%

Variance Forecast to Actual Units of Service 0.0%

Refer to

Service Activity by Functional Centre Schedule E2a

Rafer to

Number of Individuals Served Schedule Eda

Alternate Level of Care (ALC) Rate

Explanatory Indicators

Cost per Unit Service (by Functional Cenire)

Cost per Individual Served (by Program/Service/Functional Centre)

Client Expenence

" palanced Budget Fund Type 27 HSP's ara réquifed 1o submif a balanced budgal
** Mo negalive varance is accepied for Totsl Margin




Schedule E2a: Clinical Activity- Detail
2017-2018

Health Service Provider: North York General Hospital

OHRS Description & Functional Centre 2017-2018
. Target Performance
These values are provided for information purposes only. They are not Accountability Indicators. Standard
|Undistributed Accounting Centres 82*
*Total Cost for Functional Centre |82' I l 50 | I n/a
[Medical Resources 72 507
“Total Cost for Functional Centre |72 507 I_l $920,167 | | n/a
|Case Management/Suppartive Counselling & Services - Mental Health 72509 76
Group Sessions 7250976 162 129-194
*Total Cost for Functional Centre 7250976 $109,773 nfa
|Mental Health Sessions 7250976 162 130-194
|MH Assertive Community Treatment Teams 72 5 10 76 20
* Full-time equivalents (FTE} 725107620 11.20 nfa
Visits 725107620 9,684 9200 - 10168
[ “Total Cost for Functional Centre 7251076 20 $1,319,400 n/a
i IMH Child/Adolescent 72 5 10 756 50
! Group Sessions 725107650 374 299-449
E *Total Cost for Functional Centra 725107650 $197,642 n/a
] [Mental Heaith Sessions 725107650 374 299 - 449
i IMH Forensic 72 5 10 76 55
. * Full-time equivalents {FTE) 725107655 2.70 nfa
F Visits 725107655 2,175 1958 - 2393
| Group Sessions 725107655 138 110- 166
{ *Total Cost for Functional Centre 725107655 $315,911 nfa
Mental Health Sessions 725107655 138 110-166
MH Eating Disorders 72 5 10 76 10
* Full-time equivalents (FTE) 725107670 13.50 nfa
\isits 725107670 5,611 5330 - 5892
*Total Cost for Functional Centre 725107670 $1,554,334 nfa
MH Psycho-geriatric 72 5 10 76 86
* Full-time equivalents {FTE) 725107696 0.80 nfa
Visits 725107696 674 573-775
*Total Cost for Functional Centre 7251076 96 $143,852 n/a
Addictions Treatment-Substance Abuse 72 5 10 78 11
* Full-time equivalents (FTE) 725107811 1.70 nfa
Visils 725107811 1,369 1232 -1506
*Total Cost for Functional Centre 725107811 $181,845 nfa
|[Crisis Intervention - Mental Health 72 5 15 76
* Full-time equivalents {FTE) 7251576 2.40 n/a
Visits 7251576 660 561-759
*Total Cost for Functional Centre 7251576 $298,574 n/a
|In-Home HPS - Nursing - Visiting 72 5 30 40 11
Visits 725304011 150 120-180
*Total Cost for Functional Centre 725304011 $17,000 nfa
lin-Home HPS - Respiratory Services 72 5 30 40 35




Schedule E2a: Clinical Activity- Detail
2017-2018

Health Service Provider: North York General Hospital

OHRS Description & Functional Centre 2017-2018
Performance
“These values are provided for informaticn purposes only. They ara not Accountability indicators. Standard

Visits 725304035 50 40 - 60
“Total Cost for Functional Centra 725304035 $6,000 n/a
In-Home HPS - Physiotherapy 72 5 30 40 50
Visits 725304050 50 40 - 60
“Total Cost for Functional Centre 725304050 $6,000 nfa
CSS IH - Case Management 7258209
* Full-time equivalents (FTE) 7258209 0.50 nfa
Visits 7258209 240 192 - 288
“Total Cost for Functional Centre 7258209 $55,000 nfa
CSS IH - Comb. PS/HM/Respite Services 725 82 35
|Hours of Care 7258235 400 320-480
“Total Cost for Functional Centre 72582135 $23,000 nfa
ACTIVITY SUMMARY
Total Full-Time Equivalents for all F/C 32.80
Total Visits for all FIC 20,663
Total Hours of Care for all FIC 400
Total Group Sessions for all F/C 674
Total Mental Health Sessions for all FIC 674
Total Cost for All FIC 5,148,498




Schedule E2c: CMH&A Sector Specific Indicators
2017-2018
Health Service Provider: North York General Hospital

2017-2018
Target

Performance
Standard:

Explanatory Indicators

Repeat Unplanned Emergency Visits within 30 days for Menlal Health conditions

Repeat Unplanned Emergency Visits within 30 days for Substance Abuse conditions

Average Number of Days Waited from Referral/Application lo Initial Assessment Complete

Average number of days waited from Initial Assessment Complete to Service Initiation




Schedule E2d: CSS Sector Specific Indicators
2017-2018
Health Service Provider: North York General Hospital

2017-2018 Parformance
Target Standard




Schedule E3a Local: All
2017-2018

Health Service Provider: North York General Hospital

Performance [ndicators 2017-2018 Target  |Performance Standard
Proportion of Budget Spent on Administration - 0.00% $15%
Number of Individuals Served by Organization ' 978 8311125

* Proportion of Budget Spent on Administration: (Total Admin and support Expenses - Program Rent) / (LHIN Base Allocation + Service Reciplent Revenue}
* All Central LHIN HSPs are required to identify the cost related to Program Rent out of the total Administration and Support Expenses
' Central LHIN HSPs are required to report Total Unlque Individuals Served by Organization




-



